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[N THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT™ ™ ™ »=m =

FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWAR@_;E_g eEp g E¥ (1 58

inre. ' I Chapter 11
NU RIDE INC., et al,, | Case No. 23-10831 (MFW)
Reorganized Debtors. | Jointly Administered

OBJECTION OF RAHUL SINGH TO JOINT MOTION OF THE POST-EFFECTIVE DATE

DEBTORS AND CLAIMS OMBUDSMAN FOR ENTRY OF AN ORDER (I} GRANTING

LIMITED RELIEF FROM FEDERAL RULE OF BANKRUPTCY PROCEDURE 3007 , AND {II)
GRANTING RELATED RELIEF. (DOCKET # 1308)

1. The Claims bar date was October 10, 2023. No list was provided by the Debtor in their
motion as to which specific claim #'s the Debtor wants to combine using the “non-substantive”
argument. | and my family members filed claims 8-11 and we voted against the “Plan” and voted
against the “Release”. Well prior to the claims bar date, a Motion (Docket # 494) for relief to
defrauded shareholders was filed in Honorable Judge Mary F. Walrath’s court around September
29, 2023. Fraud and Crime are “SUBSTANTIVE”; The Sarbanes-Oxley Act of 2002 was passed by
Congress for this very fraud and crime. The Courts have an obligation to uphold it. As mentioned
in my previous filings to this court: (a} LMC top brass Daniel Ninnivagi, Edward Hightower, Adam
Kroll etc. kept Foxconn’s fraud from shareholders, {b) Ninnivagi, Hightower, Kroll etc. silently
watched insider Steve Burns unload about 64 miltion dollars worth of shares on the public/victims
and the public/victims had no idea of fraud going on behind closed doors, and, {c} Ninnivagi,
Hightower, Kroll etc then settle with Karma for around 40 million dollars over the Endurance
pickup truck and technology, freeing it up for insider Steve Burns to buy. Insider Steve Burns

for roughly a mere 10 million dollars, not only got the Endurance pickup and technology freed
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from Karma, but insider Steve Burns also got the battery assembly line and the electric motor
hub line etc. In total these assets are worth way north of 300 million dollars and should belong
to shareholders for recovery under laws including the Sarbanes-Oxley Act of 2002. This is
equivalent to a robbery in progress by Daniel Ninnivagi, Edward Hightower, Adam Kroll, Steve
Burns etc. with the aid of not only their attorneys but also with the aid of Equity Committee
attorneys. Prejudice is not an element of fraud upon the court (Hazel-Atlas Glass v. Hartford-
Empire Co., 322 U.S. 238 (1944)).

2. In summary, unlike insider Steve Burns, ordinary shareholders found out about Foxconn's
fraud after reading the pleadings and affidavits filed by LMC top brass in this very court. After
that, claims and motions were filed in this court by shareholders for fraud, crime and violations
of the Sarbanes-Oxley Act of 2002. We respectfully request this court to deny the motion and

we pray for relief for defrauded shareholders.

Dated: September 18, 2024
Respectfuily submitted by:
/s/ Rahul Singh

Rahul Singh
2061 Argentum Ave., Indian Land SC 29707.
PH: 224-706-0017. E-mail: sonuram®@aol.com
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Rahul Singh, hereby certify that, on September 18, 2024, | served a true and correct copy of

Objection of Rahul Singh to Joint Motion of the Post Effective Date Debtors and Claims
Ombudsman for Entry of an Order (1) Granting Limited Relief from Federal Rules of Bankruptcy
Procedure 3007, and (I1) Granting Related Relief (Docket # 1308)

by email to (a) the counsel for Debtors, EC, and Claim Ombudsman listed below:
Thomas E. Laria (tlauria@whitecase.com)

Matthew C. Brown {mbrown@whitecase.com)

Sharon Dwoskin (Dwoskin@brownrudnick.com)

Matthew Sawyer (msawyer@brownrudnick.com)

Eric J. Monzo (emonzo@morrisjames.com}

Brya M. Keilson {bkeilson@morrisjames.com)

J. Stark (rstark@brownrudnick.com}

Bennett S. Silverberg (bsilverberg@brownrudnick.com)
David Klauder (dklauder@bk-legal.com)

Walter Benzija (wbenzija@halperinlaw.net)

Keara Waldron {Kwaldron@halperinlaw.net)

and (b) the U.S. Trustee

Benjamin A. Hackman (Benjamin.A.Hackman@usdoj.gov).
Dated September 18, 2024.

Respectfully submitted by

/s/ Rahul Singh

Rahul Singh
2061 Argentum Ave., Indian Land, SC 29707
PH: 224-706-0017. E-mail: Sonuram@aol.com
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